
APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE NO, 71-2 

An Ordinance specially appropriating from the General Fund not other-
"Wise appropriated of the City of Bloornington~ Honroe County~ Indiana, .,. __ 
to meet the extraordinary erne.rge.ncies found to exist in the various 0 0 0 ! ;) 8 
departments: 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COE1II:'10N COUt-TC IL 
OF TH.2 CITY OF BLCO"t-'iiNGTON, HOl\fRO£ 
COUNTY, INDIANA: 

SECTION 1. That ther2 be and hereby is appropri.a ted from the General 
Fund of said City~ not otherwise appropriated, to meet the extra­
ordinary emergencies found to exist for the expenditures of more money 
for the current year of 1971, than was set out in detail )in the budget 
as finally adopted, and appropriations as finally m.1de, the follow 
SUlTtS: 

l ~ ANil'L~L SEELT>•;:e_ 
432 - Gs.rage & LlotGr Supp1 i.es 
=;ib33 = Institutional & l-iedical Supplies 
'i}&37 = Other Suppl ie.s 

2" ENGINEERING DEPA.RTHENT 
1/25 ... Repairs 

3· CITY CONTROLLER 
#11 - Salaries & Hages, Regular 

4. REDEVELOPHENT - GENER.I\L 
1¥-21 ... Communication & Transportation 
#25 - Repairs 
f/!26 - Other Contractnral Services 
y)fltl = Building l"·k,tarialB 
-p:·~~(.2 ~ 

TOTi~J~ GENERAL FUND 

~)900"00 
900"00 
6ooqoo 

700.00 

!1.00.00 

250.00 
4)0.00 

6,500.00 
50.00 

;200.CO 

700.00 ' 

1+00.00 

7 ,l!jO.OC 
10,950.00 

:::!J·t· ::i.1e c;nr::E?.t1.t year of 1971 ~ tb.an >;,1o.s set out in detr:1Lt 1n the budgat 
as finally ado;?tsd 3 and 2tppropriations aD finally made"' the follm.v:i.ng 
sums: 

L" Pl0:U(lNG i;·:l.ETER ~· CONTROLLER 

/£J -- ~;~);~;~t~:u:aY~::;i:;;ular 
TerrAL SPECIAl, FUND 

2 '2'(1>. 27 
427.50 

2,701.17 

SECTION 3e That there be, and hereby is, reduced from the General Fund 
of said City for reason that the amount previously appropriated is in 
excess of actual needs at this time, and this amount may be returned to 
the unappropriated funds as follm<Js: 

1. ANIHAL SHELTER 
7¥21 ... Communication and Transportation 
f/"71 - Propert :Les 

2. ENGINEERING DEPART.tvJ.ENT 

0 
.) . 

tf32 = Garag,s & i:,'lotor Supplies 

CITY CONTROLLER 
:Les 

G~':,r-::rga & No•:::or 
C:ffice Supplies 
Subscriptions & Dues 

l ,leOO. 00 
1,000.00 

TOO.OO 

~.oo,oo 

6~500o00 
350.00 
100.00 
500.00 

TOTP...L GENEE.AL FUND 

'[00.00 

7,450.00 

10,950.00 



00(,.--- . .1 ~) 9 
SECTION 4& That there be, and hereby is~ reduced .from the Special 
Fund of said City for reason that the amount previously appropriated is 
in excess of actual needs at this time, and this amount may be returned 
to the unappropriated funds as follows: 

1. PARKING HETER - CONTROLLER 
#64 - Property Taxes 
#62 -Social Security 

TOTAL SPECIAL FUNDS 

2,274.27 
427.50 

2,274.27 
427 ·50 

2,70'1.77 

SECTION 5· This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from 
and after its passage by the Common Council and its approval by 
the Mayor~ 

Passed and adopted by the Common Council of the. City of Bloomington, 
Indiana, the 3 I!J1 day of 

1

':JIJ7. , 1971. 

1!/! . 
/!ft/ 'j I /( 

Ralph¥. 

J ;o . •/2 
ATTEST: / ! ,JJV\.A. <:L.,·, >41 A )} l;'j 

Harian Tardy, City Clerk {j 

Presented by me to the Hayor of the City of Bloomington, Indiana~ 

Tu.AJC, 1971, at the honr of 

and s 

INTRODUCED l'V- IC.) C..)U!t7 f) FRET 
Councilman 

H.EFERRED TO COUNCIL COHtviiTTEE: 

Q iCI-l A (?_Q F . .l::~:..JfTE-~---­
Commi.ttee Chairman 

APPROVED AS TO LEGALITY: 

City Attorney 


